Filed in County Clerk's Office COUNTY RECORDER Jesse Salinas Filing Requested by: Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder 57-04272023-048 Yolo County Dept. of Community Services Attn: Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner 04/27/2023 Name FISH Pages: 3 Fee: \$ 50.00 292 W. Beamer Street Address By klopez, Deputy Woodland, CA 95695 **編用 製作が見ませたがあめないましゃかわけ (まためなし) だいけっかりかる 出示。 無けけ** City, State, Zip **Notice of Determination** To: **Yolo County Clerk** Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 625 Court Street, B01 Woodland, CA 95695 Sacramento, CA 95814 Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Subject: Resources Code and Section 15094 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Project Title: Expansion of Compost Facility (CF) #2, Yolo County Central Landfill State Clearinghouse Number: 2020080465 **Yolo County Department of Community Services** Applicant/Owner: **Division of Integrated Waste Management** 44090 County Road 28H Woodland, CA 95776 Lead Agency Contact: Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner; (530) 666-8041 **Project Location:** 44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA 95776 (APN: 042-140-006) **Project Description:** The Project is subject to an Addendum Environmental Impact Report #1 (Addendum EIR) based on the previously certified 2021 Yolo County Central Landfill Permit Revisions EIR (SCH #2020080465), certified on November 9, 2021. The Addendum EIR was adopted by the Yolo County Board of Supervisors on April 18, 2023, to authorize an increase of the annual maximum throughput at Compost Facility #2 to 260,000 tons per year with a daily peak tonnage of 1,500 tons per day. These increases are found to be consistent with the increased daily permitted tonnage analyzed in the 2021 EIR, which provided for a monthly average of 2,500 tons per day with a daily peak of 3,000 tons per day. Notice: This is to advise that on April 18, 2023, the Yolo County Board of Supervisors adopted Addendum #1 to the 2021 Yolo County Central Landfill Permit Revisions EIR. Pursuant to Section 21152 of the PRC and Section 15094 of the CEQA Guidelines, the following determinations have been made: The project will not cause a new significant effect on the environment or substantially increase the 1. severity of a previously identified significant environmental effect. 2. An Addendum Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and adopted by the County. 3. Mitigation measures were not required for the approval of the project. 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project. This is to certify that the Addendum Environmental Impact Report, and the record of project approval, are available to the general public at the Yolo County Department of Community Services, 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, CA 95695, (530) 666-8041, stephanie.cormier@yolocounty.org. Signature (Public Agency): Date: 4.24.2023 Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner

Authority Cited: PRC 21152 and 21167, and Guidelines 15094 and 15112

APR 2 7 2023

Date Received for Filing at OPR: _

POSTED _____TO ___

| | | 57-04272023 | | |
|--|--|----------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| | | STATE CLEARIN | IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) | |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. | | 2020080465 | 2020080465 | |
| LEAD AGENCY | LEAD AGENCY EMAIL | | DATE | |
| YOLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY | stephanie.cormier@y | olocounty.org | 04/27/2023 | |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO | | | DOCUMENT NUMBER | |
| PROJECT TITLE EXPANSION OF COMPOST FACILITY (CF) #2, YO | DLO COUNTY CENTRAL | LANDFILL | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME | CT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL | | PHONE NUMBER | |
| STEPHANIE CORMIER | stephanie.cormier@y | olocounty.org | ()(530) 666-8041 | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | |
| 292 W. BEAMER STREET | WOODLAND | CA | 95695 | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) | | | | |
| | Other Special District | State Ag | ency Private Entity | |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment ☑ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☑ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) | due directly to CDFW | | | |
| ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resc ☑ County documentary handling fee | | \$850.00 \$ <u> </u> | \$50.00 | |
| Other | | \$ _ | | |
| PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check 	☐ Other | | PECEIVED \$ | \$50.00 | |
| C 222 C 9190k C 9110k | TOTAL | | · | |
| $\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}$ | AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Karla Lopez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder | | | |